City of Fresno

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1721 Van Ness Avenue * Fresno, CA 93721
Phone (559) 621-5600

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration (o the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is
approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above specifigd, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shown above.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: MEBE CITY COUNCIL | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD Jan 16, 2020
PROJECT: FREEWAY LITTER ABATEMENT SHEET 10f1
P.O.NO: 0000078513 PROJECT I.D. PWO00889 BID FILE NO. 9507
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OF AMERICA dba CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY
ADOPTION CO.
TO: 1731 Massachusetts Avenue Riverside, CA 92507 ,CONTRACTOR
You are hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.
NOTE: THIS CHANGE 1S NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: City of Fresno
Description:
I CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
A. Increase the frequency of service from the original contract to the additional frequency proposal
dated March 11, 2020 from Landscape Maintenance of America utilizing Option B.
The frequency of service will increase from 1 time per month to 2 times per month for a total of 24
times per year on State Highways 41 and 99.
For the agreed Lump Sum increase in Contract Price of ... $ 119,500.00
1. CONTRACT PRICE
Increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-ups and
overheads. Agreed Lump Sum Increase in Contract Price............ccooovviiiiiiniinennni e AN Sl $ 119,500.00
I, CONTRACT TIME
This is a requirements contract with no change In contract time............oooiiiiiininin i 0 Days
The Original Contract Price reflected below includes both year one and year two of this
multi-year requirements contract*
Cost of this Change Order $ 119,500.00 Increase |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated Decrease |THIS IS A REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT |NUMBER
Exact X WITH AN INITIAL TERM OF ONE YEAR |OF DAYS DATE
*Original Contract Price $ 394,752.00 Date of Notice to Proceed
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 313,695.00 Contract Working Calendar Days
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion .
including this Change Order $ 433,195.00 Time extension days this CCO NA
Total time extension days all CCO's NA
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through NA
of the original Contract Price 109.7% Suspended Days through NA
Extended Date for Completion
Revised Contract Price $ 827,947.00 Substantial Completion

Accepted Date Contractor: Califgrnia Highway Adoption Co.
Signed By: Title: M
F

If the contractor does sign acceptance of this order, his aftention is directed to the requim.emen!%i of the




